LLIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE _4/14/88

This is to certify that according to our records, the

tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau a ?inst thﬁ Bropertg
listed below, as of December 31, 19 ,in loomsburg, Town

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: University Real Estate

Owner since 5/85

Former Owner: Arcus Bros L,T.D.
Parcel No. O5W-06-04
Description 420 W. 2nd St.
YEAR COUNTY . TAX DISTRICT SCHOOL TOTAL
1987 121.63 195,67 650.47 967.77
L@Hmu N B 311,58 311.58
TCB FEF, 30,00
TOTAL 1,309.35
The above figures represent the amounts due during the month
of May 19 88
Requested by: John Adler, Sheriff
Fee: $5.00

COLUMBTA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU
P '

]

X\"_/f;f_k;hj

Director -




Chairman

Charles C. Housenick 1}
Wice Chairman

Charles F. Lang
Treasurar

Samuel A Fvans
Secrelary-Asst Treasurer

Gerald opo
Solicitar

Charles B, Purse!

MUNICIPAL AUTHORIT Y

Of The

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(717) 784-5422

March 21, 1988

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County Court House

P.0. Box 380

Rloeomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Adler:

This letter is to inform you that University Real Estate owesg
the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority $538.17 for sewer rental

for property located at 420 W. Main St., Bloomsburg, PA.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Barbara Hunsinger

Municipal Authority
of the

Town of Bloomsburg

Y _ |
d i’%/df—// e /%’6«1{{? 2

Board of Directors
Charles C. Housenick If
Charles € Laong
Richard Conner

Roheart Linn

Samuel R Evans



aQFFiICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
m

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. 80X 380
BLOOMSEBURMAE, PA. 17B1&

PHONE
F1T-7E4-1091

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Municipal Authority

Attn: Barbara Hunsinger

Town Hall Building

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chrysler First Business Vs University Real Estate Company
Credit Corp.
No. 17 of 1988  Ep No. 946 of 1987 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free tc contact me with any questions vou may have,

Sincerely,

N : !

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -~ P, O, 30X 380

FHONE
BLOOMEBURD, PA. 17816

717-T7TB4-1891

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Central Penn National Bank

5 Penn Center Plaza

Phila., PA 19103

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credig University REal Estate Co.
Corp.

No. 17 of 1988 ED No, 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE ar

JOHN R. ADLER
S

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
CEAURT HOUSE - P.0O.EOX 380

PHONK
BLODOMEBURG, PA. 17816
TVF-TEA4-1991

Nate: March 16, 1988
To: Fidelity Bank

Breoad & Walnut Streets

Phila.,, PA 19104
RE: Chrysler lst Business Credifg University Real Estate Co.

Lorp.

No. 17 o 1988 ED No, 946 0f1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFiCE QaQr

JOHN R. ADLER
S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMEBBURG, PA. 178186

PHOME
Z717-"7ra4-1893

Date: Ma}_’Ch 16, 1988

To: Hamilton Bank

P.0O. Box 141

Reading, PA 195603

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credigg University Real Estate Co.
Corp.

No, L7 of 1988 ED No. 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

i o

-

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMEBURG, PA, 17815

PHONE
1 7-784-1991

Date: March 16, 1988 *

To: Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue

Room 2327

Wilkes—Barre, PA 18701

RE:Chrysler lst Business Credit vs University Real Estate Companv
Corp.
No. 17 of 1588 ED No. 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this propertvy, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou mav have.

Sincerelyv,

John R. Adler N
Sheriff



OFFICE QOF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - pP.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSHBURE, PA. 17816

FHONE
F1T7-7B4-1991

Date: March 16, 1988 ?

To: Qffice of F.A.T.R.

Department of Public Welfare

P,0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credir Vs Unijversity Real Fstate (o
Corp.
No., 17 of 1988 ED No. 946  of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If wvou have
any claims against this propertv, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.
Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



arrFiceE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CRBURT HOUSE - P, 0, BOX 380
ELOOMSBURG, PA, 17B1&

PHONEK
Z17-78a4-19921

Date DMarch 16, 1988 R

To: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0O. Box 2055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Chrysler lst Business Creditvs University Real Estate Company
UOI‘}'J.

Xo. 17 of 1988 ED No.__ 946 of 1987 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. TIf you have
any claims against this property, netify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any gquestions vou may have.
Sincerelyw,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OrrfFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. DO, BOX 3830
SBLODMSHBURG, PA. 17856

PHONE
717-784-1991

Date: March 16, 1988 B .
To: _ Thomas ¢, Zerbe, Jr,

Deputy Attorney General

Collections Unit

Fourth & Walnut Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Chrysler lst Business Creditvs __ University Real Estate Company

Corp.
No, 17 of 1988 ED No. 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If wou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE arFr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMREIA COUNTY
COURT HOUWSE - P.0O. BOX 380
BELODMSBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
TV7=-T7TB4-1991

PRESS/ENTERPRISE :
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: March 16, 1988

RE: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Chrysler lgt Business Credit vs University Real Estate Company
Corp.
No. 17 of 1988 ED No. 946 of 1987 b

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed Sheriff's Sale on the feollowing dates:

1st week April 8§, 1988

?2nd week  April 15, 1988

3rd week April 22, 1988

Feel free to contact me if you have any problems,

Sincerely,

P B
LA i o)
*v....f" - o

bjohn R. Adler
Sheriff

E2I1C.



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF SEOLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. 80X 380
BLOOMEBURG, FA. 1781%

PHOMNE
717-784-10F

Date: March. 165 1988 :

To: Internal Revenue Service
P.O. Box 12050
Philadelphia, PA 19106

ATTN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES FUNCTION

RE;:Chrysler lst Business Credit vs University Real Estate Company
Corp.
No. 17 of 1988 ED No. 946 0£1987 JD
Dear Sir:

fnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. 1If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Teel free to contact me with anv questions you may have,
Sincerely,

i

John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER
P

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BUX 38O
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
717-724-1991

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Marvin Shoemaker

R.D. #1, Box 1570

Mount Bethel, PA 18343

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credies Universitvy Resl Estate (o,
Corp.

No. 17 of 1988 ED No. g4 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Fnelosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.

Teel free to contact me with any questions vou may have.

Sincerely,

L _"‘. . | i } ‘ o
John R. Adler
Sheriff

-~



Date: March 16, 1988

To:

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale.

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY,

DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. 30X 380
BELOOMSEBURG, PA. 1781&

Shirley J. Yorks

c/o Cleveland Hummel, Esq,

29 E. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Chrysier lst Business Credigs

PHEONE
F17-784-1991

University Real Rstate Company

No. 946

1987 JD

If you have

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

i

b i Uy

SO v
onhn R. Adler
“Sheriff

= e

e



arfFiICeE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. 80X 330
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
717-7B24-1891

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Patricia Shoemaker

R.D. #1, Box 1570

Mount Bethel, PA 18343

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credigs University Real Estate Co,
L-Dfpc

No. L7 of 1988 ED No. 946  of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Frnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. TIf you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

C f

- ;

John R. Adler
Sheriff



RFFICE AF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA GOUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.DO.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURGE, PA. 1781

PHONE
1IT-TE4-109]

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Acceptance Associates of America

Champagne Bldg.

144 DeKalb Pike

King of Prussia, PA 19406

rE: Chrysler lst Business Credits University Real Estate Company
Corp.
No. 17 of 19838 ED No._ 946  of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Fnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Teel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

L

—ti LR N

John R. Adler
Sheriff



arfFfFiIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER
5

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. HOX 380
BLODMEBURG, PA. 1781%

PHONE
FIT-7R04-1991

Date: March 1A, 1988

To: First Pennsylvania Baunk

Center Sguare Bldg.

l16th & Market Streets

Phila., PA 19101

RE: Chrysler lst Business Crediws Univergity REal Estate Company
Corp.
No. 17 of 1988 ED No. 946 _of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,
1 ! B

johﬂ R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFice ar

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HRUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLODOMBBURG, PA. 17818

AHOME
717-7E24-1991

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Chrysler First Business Credit Corp,

1259 3. Cedar Crest Blvd., Suite 301

Allentowmn, PA 18103

RE:Chrysler lst Business Credit Vs University Real Est. Companwy
Corp.
No. 17/ of 1988 ED No. 946 of 1987 ID

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

John R. Adler
Sheriff



aFrrFiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D.BOX 380D

PHOME
BLOOMSBURG, FA, 17818
717-784-1951

Date: March 16, 198§
To:Connie K. Gingher

120 R, E., 3xd St.,

Berwick, PA 18603
RE: Chrysler lst Business Creditvs University Real Fatate

Corp.
No. 17 of 19388 ED No. 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

AP lf ) Y

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 3HD
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 178718

FHONE
Ft17-784-1991

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Geraldine 8, Kern

Tax Collector

Town Hall Bldg.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credit vs University Real Estate Company
Corp. )

No. 17 of 1988 ED No. 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

fnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

. v i -
. 4

.John R. Adler
Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 17818

PHONE
F17-7R84-19491

Date: March 16, 1988

Tg: ©Chris Klinger

Boro of Berwick

344 Market St.

Berwick, PA 18603

rE:Chrysler 1st Business Credit wvs University Real Estate
Corp.

No. 17 of 1988 ED No. 946 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,
- i ,;
John R. Adler
Sheriff



aFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

8HERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. B0X 380
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
71778419591

Date: March 16, 1988

To: Bloomsburg Water Company

235 Market Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Chrysler lst Business Credit vs University Real Estate Company
Corp
No. 17 of 1988 ED No. 946  of 1987 D

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

TFeel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,
L oo

John R. Adler
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLIIR TIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORALTON, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . TN MORTCAGE TFORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, : Z{f}fﬁ/?af?fX’
Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAIL. PROPERTY

TO:
First Penmsylvania Bank
Center Square Bldg, 1éth & Markel Sts.
Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 19101

Your f{housc) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Streci, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 EastC /th Street Berw1€k
PA is scheduled to be sold at Sherifi'’'s Sale on

at . .m. in the Sheriff'’s Office of Columbia tounty at thL
Courthouse, BloomQDULn, Pennsylvania 17815 , to enftorce the court
judgment of $ 90,326. oscained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. L

NOTIC: OF OWNER'S RICHTS _
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALL

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take }@modidto action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 18101.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ARLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVIS OTHER
RICHTS EVEN I THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
properly.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. 1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
YyOu.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid

for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
1F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P O Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108



TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLIR FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
; 7
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, : £ /978
Defendant : !

NOTICE_OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

TO: Acceptance Associates of America
Champagne Bldg. 144 East Dekalb Pike
King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
4200 West Main Streec., Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East ?th Street Berwick,
PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on LY

at o .m. in tne Sheriff's Office of Columbia County at the
Courthouse, Bloomsuurg, rennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court

judgment of $ 90,326.%9 optained by Chrysler First Business Credit

Corporation agalnst you. :
NOTTC. OF OWNER?S RIGHTS :

YOU MaAY BE ABLE TO PRE,Vle THIS SHERIFF'S %ALF

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immgdthp_qction:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler Firstc
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 1810L.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPLERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by ca ling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215} 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a vight to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you. '

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for vour house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10} days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO 10 OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TGO
FEND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P O Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYST.ER FIRST BUSIENESS CREDIT

CORPORATLON, :  NO. 946-1987
Plaintifi :
vs. . IN MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL LESTATLE COMPANY, : EDF/T-15 “gff
Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAI. PROPERTY

TO: Patricia Shoemaker
R. D. #1, Box 1570
Mount Bethel, Pennsylvania 18343

Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Street. Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th gtreet Berwick,
PA  is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on "

at .m. in the Sheriff's Office of Columbia County at the
Courthouse, Bloomsovurg, rennsylvania 17815 , to enlforce the court
judgment of § 90,326.2% ontained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. : b

NOTlGd OF OWNER'S RIGHTS :
YOU MAY BE ABLE 1O PREVENT THLS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediale action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vyou pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 18101.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. TIf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not pald to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will bce filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT BAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AIFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HLLP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P O Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108



IN TILE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
ve. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: | oy
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, . L DA
Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

TO: Marvin Shoemaker

R. D. #1, Box 1570
Mount BEthel, Pennsylvania 18343

Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Streec, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Street Berwick,
PA is schadulcd to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

at . : .m. in the Sheriff's Office of Columbia Lounty at the
Courthouse, Bloomspurg, Pennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court
judgment of $ 90,326.4% occiained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporatiocn against you. ;

NOTiCE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF-'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifi's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 18101.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strlke or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good causc.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (5ee
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STIIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF TIE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Rar Assoclation

P O Box 186

Harrishurg, Pennsylvania 17108



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
V5. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: — G ) 7
UNIVERSTITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, L E D #1795

Defendant

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

TO:
Shirlevy J. Yorks
c/o Cleveland Hummell, Esquire
bast Main Street, Blocmuburyg, Fennsylvania 17815
Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Street. Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Street Berwick,

PA  is 5chadu]ed to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on - : A
at - .m. in Lhe Sheriff's Office of Columbia County at the
Courthousc, Bloomsburg, FPeonsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court

judgment ot $ 90,326.29% optained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation agalinst you. 3
NOlep OF OWNER'S RIGHT5
YOUIMAY BE ABLE 10O PREVENT THIS SHERIFF' S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take iymgﬂiggg_gctigg:

1. The sale will be cancelled 1if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, vou
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 18101.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may alsc ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TG SAVE YOUR TPROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RICHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DCES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pavs the Sher f{
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. Tt the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid

for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid ocut in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting vyour house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsyvlvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Asscociation
£ 0 Box 186
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108
j LO



IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLIR TIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . IN MORTGAGIE FORECLOSURE
- : -
UNTVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, : ;%_D.;,f»g?ff/
Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALZ ON REAL PROPERTY

TO: University Real Estate Cowmpany
317 East 7th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Your {(house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomshurg, PA and
420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Sch t, Berw1ck
PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on-
at ~..m. in the Sheriff's Office of Co]umbla County at Lho
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court
judgment of $ 90,326.29 obtained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against vou. - ‘ '

1
¥

NOTICE OF OWNER!S RIGHTS . .
YOU MAY BE ABLE TG PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A, Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Penmsylvania 13101. (215} 432-1919,

2. You may bc able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, 1f the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



J. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may nced an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILIL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. Tf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. T1f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At rthat time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to covict
YOil.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be rcceiving that money. The noney
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD OWFE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

PO Box 186

Harrisburg, Penmsylvania 17108



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSILLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, : NO. 946-1937
Plaintiff :
V. ; IN MORTCAGLE FORECLOSURE
. . . E o | s
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, : - i e qu
Defendant : fjwb.#Vf /S

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

TO: Municipal Authority of Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 (sewer Lien)

Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th SLreet Berwick,
PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on - e
at : “o.om. in the Sherilf's Office of Columbia Lmuﬂty at the
Courthousce, Bloomspury, Pennsylvania 17815 , to cnforce the court
judgment ot $ 90,326.29% optained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. oy

NOTIC: OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF- 'S QALF

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay te Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
FPermsylvania 18101,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may alsco ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BlZ ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN 1F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
propertCy.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the Full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
yvou will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the mcney bid for your
house will be filed by the Sherliff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
{reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting vour house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONLE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
I'IND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Assoclation

P O Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSTER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATTON, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, YA
Defendant : .

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

TO: Central Penn National Bank
5 Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103

Your f(house) real estate at 242 TIron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Qtreet Berwick,

PA 1s scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on : ’ -
at - .m. in tite Sheriff's Office of Columbia County at the
Courthouse, Bloomspurg, Permsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court

judgment ol $ 90,326.Y% octained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation agalnst you. :

NOT1C: OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALL

To prevent this Sheviff's Sale you must take 1mmed|ntc action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you nust pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsyivania 18101.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soconer you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STTII. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FFIND OUT WHERE YOoU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Associatiom
P O Box 186
Harrisburg, Penmsylvania 17103
j 10



IN TN COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . TN MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, B Y /A
Defendant : A A

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

16: Fidelity Bank
Broad & Walnut Streets
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104

Your f{(house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Streec. Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Street Berwick,
PA  is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on )
at - - .m. in tihe Sherifi's Office of Columbia C(nnwtv at the
Courthouse, Bloomsvuryg, Pennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court
judgment ol $ 90,326.29 optained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. o

NOTLCS OF OWNER?S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF 9 QALT

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pemmsylwvania 18101.

2. You may bec able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of steopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an atterney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YQOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,.

1. 1f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to Cthe value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriif within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
Ty YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P O Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108



IN THIZ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER TIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, : NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
VG, ; IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE
: e O
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, L F T ST
Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAI. PROPERTY

TO: Hamilton Bank

P O Box 14l
Reading, Pennsylvania 19603

Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomshburg, PA and
420 West Main Streect. Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th SLraet Berwick,
PA 1is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on _ o
at ‘ _ .m. in tne Sheriff's O0ffice of Columbia County at the
Courthouse, Bloomsburg, rCennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court
judgment ot $ 90,326.4%5% ooctained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. ' ;

NOleu OF OWNER?S RTGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S BAL

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take lTTEﬂlﬂEEWﬂEEiQP?

1, The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Fennsylvania 18101.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court tu strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soconer you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILI BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN 1F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. I{ the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheritf,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the [ull
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution cf the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YouU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE,
TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BLELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Assoclation
P O Box 186
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108
i 10



PP

PREMISES "p®

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

. ALL TﬁAT'CéRTAIN piece and parcel of land situste in the Borough
. of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennaylvania, bounded
. and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly slde of West Front Street
at the southwest corner of ‘land now or late of Ray A, Yorks and
Nellie Yorks, his wife; thence along the Bame in & stralght line
extending the full length, north and wsouth of the center
partition in the lazge brick dwelling house located on thie plot
to the southerly side of West Third Street; thence along West
Third Street South aeventy degrees forty four minutes West to a
publiec roady theénce along 8ald road South one degree thirty
minutes East 158.6 feet more or lesa to West Front BStreet
aforesaidy thence along the pame North 87 degrees forty minutes
East to a point, the place of beginning,

BEING the same premises which John W, Yorke and Shirley J. Yorks,
both s8ingle by beed dated October 1, 1984 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Deed Book 340 page 564, granted and conveyed unto Shirley J.
Yorks, in fee.

pr 363 it 094 - -




PREMISES " A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or’ parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Btate of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, ta wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of West Front Street in
line with land now or late of william E, Schmidt; thence along the
Bame north 2 degrees 20 minutes West 186.28 feet to a stake on the
southerly side of West Third Street; thence along West Third Street

south 70 degrees 44 minutes West a distance of 46.12 feet, more or
less, to a peint at the northeast corner of other land now or late of
the Grantors, said point being where a straight line drawn along the
exact center of a center pPartition separation the large brick dwelling
house into two equal parts and intersect this courge; thence soubh
along other land now or late of the Grantors and along a straight line
which goes along the exact center of the center partition which
divides said large brick dwelling house into two parts and extending
in a straight line to a point where said straight line intersects the
northern boundary of wegt Front Street; thence along West Pront Street
north 87 degrees 40 minutes e2st to a point, the place of beginning,

BEING the same premisesg which John W. Yorks, Single and Shirley 3,
Yorks, Single by Deed dated Cctober 1, 1984 ang recorded in the 0ffice
of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County in Deed Pook 340 page 562,
granted and conveysd unto Bhirley 2J. Yorks, in fee, -

b 363 mer 095
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S PREMISES "B“
/ .

- ALL TIOQSE TWO CERTAIN pleces, parcels and tract of I
lund siluate in the Horough of Catawlsusa, County of Columbia
and Atate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wits - '

. .
TRACT g1 © '
UEGINNLNG at an iron pin an the westearly right-of~- .

wiy of Pirst Straet, said Pin being at the northeast cornetr

ot lands of Luther and Mary B, Howe, nald pin also belag 35,

AY Teet distance on 4 course Tuaning south 27 degrees 45

Minutes west from the southwest corner of Pirat Btreet and

Pinn Street' thence along the northecrly line of lanas of

sabd llowe north 62 degrees 02 minutesa 40 saconds west 89,87 L

Veul tn an iron pln corner an the easterly right-of-way of T

tamits ol the Penn Central Railroad; thence along Huid right- n {; s
° uf-way ol the Pean Contral Kailroad north L8 degceos 1% min- - " T

: dtes 47 seconds east 37,42 test Lo an iroa pin on the spguth- .

: vtly 1tight-of~way of Pine Street: thence alony the southerly
Vit -ol ~way of Pine Street south §2 degrees 02 minutes 40 o

el edst 45,04 feet to A point at the southwesy corner T

i Of Frr4t Streel and Plne Street; thonce along the wasturly .
Phant-ob-way of First Street south 27 degrecs 45 minutes west

©Sh.At tert to tha place of beginning., CONTAINING 4,328,689
ntjuar= teet af land in all,

P i —— ——

| PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that this deed ls made, sxecutwl
' el dtvepted upon and is subject to ceriain express con-

ditiuns and cavenants see Forth particularly in Deud Book
SHB, Page Y85,

TRAT w2 . .
. PEONTING on First Street in the Borough of Catawins,

Aaourh o right-of-~way of the Pennaylvania Railroad Lompany [

ot lleary Reese Pitate on the south, ¥irst Screset on the easr,
thd the Rallroad Company on the west,

BETNG ''HE SAME PREMLSES, which Luther Howe and Mary ”f\ﬁ
b bMewe, husband and wife, by deed dated Uetober 12, 1979 and '
tecutind 1 Columbia County Deed Book 294 at Page LU4S,
[fahif=d and conveyed unto Jaffray 5, Prossada and Ji11 B,
srwida, musband and wife, and James T, Prosseda and 1, Ann "
#roustald, huspand and wile, graintors herein, :

’
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Al beeing 6] fewr wide on First Street and extending the dame - “*_:f{-"7=““

=+l auyoining lands of Wilnert Stadler un the north and land . :  51: B
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Number ALAL #5372

The !nnd teferred 10 in this Commitment is described as follows:
TRACT NO, I

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of ground aituate in the Town of Blcomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and marked upon the general plan of
sald tewn by number twenty-six, and further descrfibed as followa:

BEGINNKING at a post on the corber of lot number 75 on the southward side of
Second or Main Streets of sald Town, lately balonging to Samuel Giger} and ‘
rurmning thence along said stresrt north 63.25 degrees east 59 feet to Lot i
number 27, lately belonging to Mra. Sterner; thence aleng safd lot souwth 13 '
degrees east 214 feet and & inches to Pine Alley; thence along asaid alley

south 63.25 degrees west 59 feet to a poati thence by the aforesald lot

late of Samuel Giger north 26,75 degrees west Z14 feet and & inches to the .
place of BEGINMING. : . o

BEING THE SAME FREMISES whirh Arcus Brothers Limited, a Pennaylvania
Corporation by its Deed dates May 10, 1985 and recorded May 17, 1985, in

the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County in Record Book 343,

Fage %0, granted and conveyed unte Yniversity Real Eatate Company, a -
Pennsylvania Corporation. :

TRACT KO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as followa, to wirt: :

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of 7th Street 198 fest East of P
Chestnut Street ar the corner of Lat now or late of James Kline; thence i
norcherly along said Lot a distance of 65 feet; thence easterly and .
parallel with 7ch Street a distance of 494 Ffeet; thence southerly along:
sald lct a distance of 65 feet to 7th Streer aforesaid; thence westerly
along sald Street a dimtance of 49} faat to the place of BECIRNING.

BEING A Portionm of Lot No. 217 in Gilbert Fowler's Addition o Barwick.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Linda Blrd Shatvell by her Deed dated March
21, 1955 and recorded May 17, 1983, 1in the OLfica of the Racorder of Deeds
for Columbila County in recovd Book 348, Fage 95, granted and conveyed unto
Univaraity Real Estate Compsny, a Pennsylanis Corporatioen,

oo 363 nt 087 b

-

LI ITTY




E ﬂrnuih?h a!wﬂgﬂ, nevertheless, that |f the Moregagor does and shal

TN UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE CO
;%MW(/ i _ 7,

R Sr IR R P

anu Eﬂ]!l’ with all and singular the Buildings, Streets, Alteyr, Passages, Ways, Water-courses, Rights, Liberges,
Privile}cx. tmprovements, Hereditaments and Appurtenances whatisever thererntg

belonging, of in any wise appertzining,
and the Revereinns and Remainders, Rente, Tasuer and Profira thereof, .

mﬂ lﬁuﬂ.’ t(nh tﬂ hl’.‘llﬁ she said Lot or piece of Ground 3bove derctibed, with the Mewruage or Tenement

thetreon erected, Hereditaments and Premises hereby granted, or mentioned and ntended o 1o be, with the Appurtenances,
unto the Muorrgagee, to and lor the only proper use and behoof of the Mortgagee,

Ewell and teuly pay, or exuse to be
Paid, unto the Maregsgee, the aforeraid debe or principal sum or balance of principal sum m maturity, or of eaid princlpal
sum in installmente on the days and times hereinbelore mentinned and appointed for payment of the same, together with
interesr an aloresaid, and ghail produce to the Merrgagee, on or belore the lst day of

September ol each and every year, teceipts for all taxen, water rente, srwer rents of the current year
waeessed upon the morigaged premiscy and receipis for alt other charges and elaims which shall or might b
OF payment to the debt recured hereby and yhalf keep and maintain 1aid Fre Insor
an aforesaid, without any frand pr lurcher defay, and without any deduction, defateation,
thing, herein mentioned to be paid or done, 2nd thal| keep and maintain rhe mortgiged pre
then, and from thencelorth, as well this present
thall cease, determine and become void, anyrthing herrinbefore contained 10 the contrary 1

Pronided further, thac it shall and may be lawiul for che Motrgagee, in eare defauly ehall ke made for ehe spaca of
5 days in the payment of any instaliment of the naid principal sum or interese therean, or of said principat sum or any
balance thereof ar maturity, of in the prompr or runctual maintenance of waid fire insurance with extended coverage wo
assipned az aforesaid, or in caze there shall be defauli in the production o the Mortgagre, on or before the t
day of September of exch and every year, of such receipte for soch taxes, waler rEntS, 16WED tentl
of the cutrent year asiessed upon the mongagel premives and reccipts for all ather charges and thims which shall ar might
have priority in lien or payment to the et secured hereby oeif the Martgagor shall fail 1o keep zod maintain the morigaged
premites in good condition and repair nr, withaut wrirten appriwal chall cause a strucrural or marerial change to be mads,
to gue our forthwith opon a Complaint v any uthey ltgal procecding based upun rhis [ndenture of Mortgage, and 10 procesd
thereon to judgment and exceutian, for the recuvery of the whide of said principal debi, or so much grﬁltp shall then
femain unpaid, and alt interese due therenn, topether wirh an anrney’s commiskion for colleciion, vizry '_»Légq\c cent, of the |
indebtedness ar Two Hundeed Diblars, whichever is the larger zmonat, besides cots of wuit, without furtiver stay, any law,
Usage of customs ro the contrary motwithstanding.  And the Mortgagor hereby waives and relinquishes unto the More.
gagee all beneht thae may accrue to the Marigagor by virtve of any und every law made or 1o be made 1g exempr the abave

described premises or any other rroperty whatever, or af persenal property fram levy and sale under execution, or any part

aof the proceeds arising from the sale thereod, frum the payment of the maneys hereby secured, or any part therral.

¥t the Eveut chae there is more 1than nne parry namted hercin an Martgagor or Meorigagee, the word “Morrgager™ or
“"Mortgagee” wherever oceutring heeein shall mean the plural. The masculine herein shall refer tn and include the ferninine
as well ax rhe corparare gemder. The Mdigation, respansibiliey and liabiliry of each and every party hercto, and ahio the
authutity and poswers conlerred herein, shall be jnine and several and shail inure 10 the benefic of and bind each and every
party hereta and his, her, ity and their, and each of theit rexpeetive heits, excentors, administraren, successors and astigne,

Frc Wit eenn Mhereof, the said Mottgagor 10 these presents has cauced this [ndenture to be cxecured under seal the
day and year firae above wrirten.

Bentrts and Bellvery,
IN THE FRESENCE OF

¢t 77 ,
iy
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n 1his, the day of ) K " bafars my

+ the wndersipned officer, parsimalls apprared

known tn me for ratislactorily proven) to be the person deseribed in the foregoing
instrument, and acknoudedge thar  Ar rxrcuted the rame in the rapaciiy therein stated and for the purpores
therein contained.
In Witnesr Whereof, I hereunto 1ot my Kand and official real.

O this, the 17th dey o/ March Mg |\ brfore me @ notary public

the undersigned nlﬁccr, perionally appeercd - Charles R. ShOtWEll and

Linda B. Shotwell iho acknowledged himself (harsell} to be the Pres/Secretary and
Treadurer of University Real Estate Co, & corporation, and that Ae “ar such
v bring authonved 1o do so, exeewied the ,fnrf{ou‘ fnrtrumeni ,I'm- the purpnses therein contained by ngnm;
the mame of n\c catporation by kimsalf fherself} ar
In WWitmers B'hereof, I Aarewsto s my hand and official sral.

& sy
P - No&m@m&mmr&gm
) s . o Urper Marten Twp., Mgn »
- Lo o . My(..ommlmonhplfnﬂn&’:& ‘I’DOJ
W-i:;)ﬁl. ;_ o, - n"fn.c addXeB§! the within- nmx:d. o}r‘r"
=T = - H “
e 20w e & 144 E. DeRald Pike* s SR
in r !
¢ vl — g S .Y kKing of Prussia, Pa, '1‘9(3&..."}5«!
‘ ".':’FE {g‘; 8 o b On behalf of the M‘Sr:mu s
= N st L S = e e 2=
I g
o .- .
o » D I} . -
= o == ) ’g oA -y !
= 2O oM . /
. Het £ w 0w !
Q . g o cadd
& a, o L - |
+ o~ o i o Hm aflF
w o o0 Beos H@® XD
» [ Al " H
= (O 8. =4 2% wg2 Co
in - oom z a w2
m [} o o v o r~oplg
A Y wH AN .
— v a oM S Mg d
= (N g 2l
o Q . . s e 8
+ o O x E L
‘; =~ g o m v f,
~ [ [ [ ]
g8 i ¢ !
I £ - ) " na =
H T m o ¢ [T
o H D @ I n
ﬁ : o bt o4 & g2
Lo 5 0w ] 5 [T
=2 (43 5 Y] [ H L .
L+ By Ay B s E
J mtrﬂrhl’h in the office for the recording of decds in and For Columbia Co. 11z48am - . m
fn Rec. XRXMgmEmPok 355 Ne Page 92 ke,
Witriews my hand and seat of Office ttws  18th
day of ] March Anno Domini 19 86

Recorder (2 J 9 /7?&:!{! z
Deplll)f Recordun, WW :
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- ASSIGNMENT
TﬁE UNDERSIGNED, for wvalue raceived and INTENDING TO RE
LEGALLY BOUND HEREBY, hereby grants, conveys and agsigns unto
FIRS'_I' PENNSYLVANIA PANK, N.A.,, CENTRAL PENN NATIONAL BANK, FIDELITHY

BANK, N.A. and HAMILTON BANK, as their interests may appear in the

certain Agreement dated October 1984, all of the undersigned*sg

right, title and interest in and to that certain mortgage, deed

of trust or other like instrument by and between tha underaigned,
and

as mortgagee, Linda Shotwell & Univeraity Real Egtats N

a8 mortgagor, intended to be recorded simultaneously herewith, as

security for a1l indebtedness now or hereafter owing by the

undersigned to any of the aforesald banking {institutfons. FROVIDED,

that until default by the underszigned under its indebtedness

secured hereby, the undersigned reserves the right to enforce or

secure the performance of each and every obligation, coveaant,

condition and agreement by the mortgagor therein,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presentsd
.:\‘- 1."

to be executed this 17th  day of ~ 1985 . diﬁﬁ

March

University Real Estate
Linda Shotwell, President R
625 W. Front St., Berwick, Pa, ek

147 W, lat Ave., Catawisss, pittuhﬁ: /2 ,(/ Z‘ J’..‘,’.,”_,‘

317 E. 7th 5, Berwick, Pa. 5
420 W, Main St., Bloomsburg, Pa, Pamela C. D’Amore, ASSiStant
Secretacy

Columbia County
Bero of Berwick

gam 363 e 100




Recorded|
Rec. Bk
March 18

B il

79

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIRA4
1
4

XN,
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On thias

17th day of March

+ 198 5, before me,
a Notary Publie for the Statn ahd County aforesald
personally appeared Kenneth §. Nadwodny,

the subsacriber,

vho acknowledged himself
to be President or Yice President of ACCEPTANCE ASSOCIATES OF

AMERICA, INC., a Peansylvania corporation, and that he, ax such

officer, being authorized to do 80, executed the foregoing

Assignment for the Purpcses therein contained, by aigning the

name of said Corporation by himself as such officer,

IN- WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto get my hand and ofticial

seal,

L .,

_wnﬁmdﬁa
AER F2,

M /(i AT
Notary Publigf!
HOwARD B, PALMIERI, Notlr o

4 Upser Merion Twp,, Mant
My Commiskian g:'; o “ 218
My Commission Bxpiress &

c. "_. Jf
in Columbla Co., = ‘;,.\'Eé
163 pg 100 ST
1986  11348am = - g;q\?\
= A
. @ @38
0O ekt = 33
y = -~
i:kiﬁbxxuﬁ = ria
g rd

<
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . IN MORTGACE FORECLOSURE
: NF . or]f
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, ;5794

Defendant

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ON REAL PROPERTY

T0: Chrysler First Business Credit Corporation
1259 S. Cedar Crest Boulevard Suite 301
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18103

Your (house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Streei, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Street Berwick,

PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on - - VA i
at - .m. in tie Sheriff's Office of Columbia County at the
Courthouse, Bloomsopurgz, Pennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court

judgment of § 90,326.2% ostained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. ! ;

NOlluu OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVUNT THIS SHERIFF'S bALP

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 18101.

Z. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. I1If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remaln the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10} days after

7. You may alsc have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Pernmsvlvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P O Box 186
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108
i 10



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In re: : Chapter 1l
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COG. :
Debtor :  Bky. No. 5-87-00136
CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, INC. +
(Moving Party) Z;(J§;¢/7ﬁ'/§fJ

VS‘

UNIVERSITY REAL LESTATE CO.
{Debtor-Respondent)

ORDER
. %—,h"‘"‘——'—— ’t_
AND NOW, this l day of , 1987,

upon consideration of the within Motion of Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation, Inc., for Relieflf from the
Automatic Stay under Section 362 of the U.S. Bankruptcy

Code, the Court finds that it should and hereby does:

ORDER, ADJUDCGE, AND DECREE, that the Automatic
Stay under Section 362 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code shall be
and hereby is modefied as to Chrysler First Business Credit
Corpeoration, Inc. in order that Chrysler First may
forthwith proceed, under the provisions of applicable

non-bankruptcy law, to enforce its rights, as a secured



creditor of the Debtor and to foreclose its lien against the

Propertics more fully described in the within Motion.

By the Court:

= v

Bankruptcey Judge

cc:  Samuel A. Scott, Esquire
546 Hamilton Street
Allentown, PA. 18101
(215) 432-1919

reliefls



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, : NO. 946-1987
Plazintiff :
VvSs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
. . (;"
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, : E D #/IT 07 2

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31X9



AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Chrysler First Business Credit . . _
Corporation , plaintiff in the above cation, sets forth as of

The date the praecipe for the wrii of execution was filed the following information Con-
cerning the real property located at317 E. 7th St.,Berwick, PA;242 Iron St.,Blooms
' butrg, PA; and Z20 W. Main St., Bloomsburg, PA

1. Name and address of owner(s} or reputed owner (s):
NAME : e ADDRESS:

University Real Estate Company ) 317 Basgt 7th Street

Berwick, Penngyvlvania 18603

o Name and address of defendant (s} in the judgment:
NAME : ADDRESS:

University Real Estate Company 317 Fast 7th Street

Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record on the real
property to be sold: '

NAME : ADDRESS

Chrysler First Business Credit 1259 S. Cedar Crest Boulevard
Corporation (tormerly BancAmerica

Business Credit Corporation} Suite 301

AlTentown, Pennsylvania 18103

Champagne Bldg., l44 East Dekalb Pike

Acceptance Aggsociatgs of America

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Center Square Bldg., 16th & Market Sts.

Firgt Pennsylvania Bank,

(see 2nd page for continued list) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101

4. Name and address'of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;
NAME: : ADDRESS:

Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation

Acceptancs Associates of America

First Pennsylvania Bank, Central
Fenn National Bank & Fidelity Bank




5. Name and address cof evr other person who has any recr 1! interest in or record
lien on the property anu whose interest may be affecteu oy the sale: :
“NAME ' ADDRESS

Shirlev J. Yorks c/o Cleveland Hummell, HEsquire

East Main Styeet

. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ADDITIONA:. JUDGMENT CREDITORS or OTHERS

Municipal Autrhoyity aof R1nnmchn+g Bloomsburg, Pepnsylvania 17815

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale;

NAME : ADDRESS:

Marvin Shoemaker R.D. #1 Box 1570
. d . 3

Patricia Shoemaker Mount Bethel, PA 18343
- JUDGMENT CREDITORS CONTINUED '
Hamilton-Bank P O Box 141, Reading..PA 19603
Fidelity Bank ' Broad & Walnut Sts,.,Philadeiphia. PA 1910/
Central Penn National Bank . 5 Penn Center Plaza,Philadelphia, PA19103

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. § 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. '

PR .

L L . ' e,

- e rr A T e e
Date' | S . ;ﬁ,,;%?/ zﬁfszkiefZ-'*i?/

' AT TR Or ATTURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

_ _ Samuel A. Scott, Esquire

Sworn and subscribed)tobefore me 546 Hamilton Street

this i day of | ikﬁA=# ; Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101
e e e : (215} 432-1916

;o - e ;; . ' _ 1. D. No. 08148

NOTARY PUBLIC



VAL VIS ¢ TERM T '
No, AL /758 SESS.  19_... BLOOMSEURG, PA, ;I[’ TR ad 1927
C;/’;""_L/{f”"""/f_uf;l/ z“m"su‘{ujf- . Qﬁ;ﬂm@@ ’éﬂuiﬂz
¥5.
s actog Koad Sints Loy

L

To TAMI B. KLINE

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
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LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

UNTVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

Municipal Authority of the Town of

BIOOmMEBUEG v v e e

VETIsus

....... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvanija.
No. 323 . 0f oo Term, 19536, ...
Real Debt .........oiveiiiinnnann... [1$97,.800.00, .. ...
Interest from ... 3/1 7/86 ......... [ |
Commission ...................0c.nn, 1) I loovent
Costs . ... . . i [ | P
Judgment entered ... . L i e e i e
Date of Lien ..... March 18, 1986 . . ..
Nature of Liem ... . Noke... ... .. ... il
No. L2120 .. .. of ... Term, 1386, ...
Real Debl . ...........cociiuienna.n. 11§ .. 247.1-61.....
Interest from ....................... [ |
Commission ......................... T [
Costs .. ... ... ... 1 I
Judgment entered . ... ... L i i i i
Date of Lien .. July 7, 1986 .. ... ...
Nature of Lien . .Sewer Claim ... .......................
No. ... A1L .. . O o Term, 19. 6.
Real Debt ........................ I8 ... 2451.67....
Interest from .................0..on. | oo,
COMMISSION . ... ovv i et eienns ot
Costs ... ... ... .. ... ... ... | I l..... vea
Judgment entered ... .. .. .-
Date of Lien ........................ July 7, 1986 . ...
Nature of Lien ............. S ewer Cl alm .................

No. 884 ....... OF e Term, 15.. .86,
Real Debt ..............ocoviiiinn. IS .. 200.00
Interest from ....................... 1 P ..ol
Commission ......... .. iieiiaa .y, 1 | PR
0 it [,
Judgment endered ........ ... 0 i ieee e ceuae

Date of Lien ...... August. 14, 1886, .. .. .....u....

Nature of Lien Transcript, of. Judgment

et.al.

No. ...L064 ... 0f ... Term, 18.86,..
Real Debt ......... v i ineennnnn RE 112,178.29
Interest from .. 3/17/86 . .. .. .. T [ooeenn..
Commission ....... .. .. ............ I N loeevonn.
COBES © oot e i loeeenn,
Judgment entered ... ..... .. e s
Date of Lien ..........September. 28,1986, .. ... ...

Nature of Lien . Confession of Judgment




- A

LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY

.......................................................... Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Peansylvania.
....Acceptance Associstes of America, In¥.  Ne. .. 1129 e ... Tem 1985 .
Real Debt ... oooviniri i tis L12.143-23...

------------------------------------------------ Interest from -, .......coivnenneenen |l ciiviiiiinee e
versus \ Commission .. ... ... ... . ..iceaann [ [ DR

Cosbs ... . e e | 1 | P

.... University. Real Bstate Co., Inc.. Judgment entered ..o
Date of Lien ... January 14, 1387 ..

................................................ ] Nature of Lien .. Stipulation...........................
.....First Pennsylvania Bank, N.A. ] No. 2129 Of oo Term, 13.56. ..

of.al. Real Debt . ...... ... ... . ... ... |1$124,.77Y..720.

------------------------------------------------ Interest from . ...................... { oo bl
versus , Commission .. ..._...... .. ... [ P A

COSLE ottt ittt | I l........

_____ University. Real.Estate. .Company.. Judgmeni entered .......... . . . it s
' Date of Lien ...Qctaber 14, 01987, .. .. .. ool
e S J Nature of Lien . DRefault Judgment . . .
e Chrysler First .Business.Credit. Corp.] No. ...946..... Y Term, 18.87 .
Real Debt ............. s 1i§90,320429.....

------------------------------------------------- Interest from .. ...........ccoovooaa |1 e,
VErsus Commission .............ccoiiinninn.- [ | ST

COSES .« oo oo oo O

..... University Real Estate Company.... Judgment entered ............ccoieiiiiein e
Date of Lien ..., .Qctober 19, 1987 . . ... .. . ...

................................................. ) Nature of Lien ..... pefaudt. Judgment. . .-c.coivavavann
.....Municipal Authority of the Town ) No. MoL-238 . of ......oooiiin coiiian. Term, 1697, ...
Real Debt ... ... .. i, s ..246..]64.....

..... ofBloomsburg Interest from ............. oo | venenni oo
versus , Commission ......................... o | .

COSES L ov ettt [ e T

University Real Estate Company Judgment enfered ............oioiiiiiiiiiioiioo, Ceraens
....... Date of Lien ......Dacember.30,. 1987.......... ...,
................................................. ) Nature of Lien Claim for Sewer Rates .. ... .. ...
Municipal-Authernity . of . the. Town.. ) NoM.L.23L ... 0f ..o Term, 19 §7.. .
Real' Debt ....._ .. ... . ... ......... HE .. 296,160 ....

----- oL BLoomSbUrg ... Interest from -.............cocveieen |1 e e,
versus \ Commisston ..... ... ... ... ... ..., [

L T [oeeinnn,

_____ University Real Egtate Company . Judgment entered ....... ... .. .. L e
Date of Lien ...... Dacember.30,. 1987 ... ... ... ...

................. e e Nature of Lien ...Claim for Sewer Rates. . ... ......




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATTON, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
Vs, . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, ; £ T
Defendant : - '

AFTIDAVIT OF NON MILITARY SERVICE

I, Ronald V. Trombetta , of Chrysler First
Business Credit Corperation,, do depose and say that the above named
Deferdant, University Real Estate Company (and its principals) is not
a member of the military service of the United States of America or
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, or any other military service.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct. I understand that [alse statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4909 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

P
LS
-

2

R
Gt L R

Ronald V.'Trombetta, Vice President

DATED: December 2, 1987



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
V5., : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, s/ '*r g G
Defendant :

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under which Writ may leave same without a watchmen, in
custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any plalntlff hereln for any loss,
destruction or removal or any such property before gherlff's sale

therecof.

P + ..
- o e . -
e y p
- s "//// //-f/' - P
[ g e A
s B / iy ey

Samuel A. Scott, Esquire
Attorney for the Plaintiff
; ; 546 Hamilton Street
DATED: 7~ - %~ Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101
(215) 432-1919
T. D. No. 08148



HARLAME

SAMUEL A. SCOTT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
548 HAMILTON §7
ALLENTOWN, P 13131

wﬂMMw%” Sheriff of Columbia County

2136

861852 .

ST TP | BEC NENN—- P -8 -

| $ 500.00

Five~hundred and ———wwww- S

||||||||| no/100 _poLtars

‘ HAMILTON MALL-ALLEMTOWN BRANCH
FIRST LENIGH BANK
P40 HAMILTON STREET, ALLENTOWN, &4 (4101

FoR__Chrysler/lIniversity

YA

Q02 b3IBF *03L3LBS 2T 2290080




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY e Y YA
Defendant ’ : [hft" el 4

NOTICE PURSUANT TC R.C.P. 3129 OF
THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANTA

TO THE FOLLOWING DEFENDANTS AND OWNERS:

University Real Estate Company
317 East 7th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

This Notice is given to you as owners and defendants in an
execution proceeding brought before the Sheriff of Columbia County
by Chrysler First Business Credit Corporation, Plaintiff relative to
Judgment No. 946-1987 for the amount of $90,326.29 '

The property together with its location and improvements are
described on Exhibit "A" attached to this Notice; said premises will
be offered by the Sheriff of Columbia County for sale according to
rhe information set forth in this notlce .

The sale will be held on-." - A AR at’ ) Jom.

in the Office of the Sherlff of Columbla Lounty 1ocated at

A bchedul& of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on
& N and distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unleq% exceptions are filed therto within ten days from the
date of filing. . T

- —;IC"/ L

Y

Samuel A7 Scotf, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

546 Hamilton Street

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101
(215} 432-1919

T. D. No. 08148

[




317 Bast 7th Stréet, Berwick, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece oOr parcvel ot land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, hounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Sevenlh (7th) Street,
198 feet Easlt of Chestnut Street at the corner of Lot now or late of
James Kline; thence northerly along said Lot a distance of 65 feet;
thence easterly and parallel with Seventh (7th) Street a distance of
491 feoet; thenoeo southcerly aleng said lot a digtance i 65 fcou Lo
seventh Street aforesaid; thence westerly along said Street a distance
of 49} feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING a portion of Lot MNo. 217 in Gilbert Fowler's Addition to
Berwiclk. '

BEING the same premises which Charles R. Sshotwell, Sr. and Dorothy May
Shotwell by Indenture dated March 15, 1985 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Colunbia in Deced
Bool 345, Page 207, granted and conveyed unto Linda Bird Shotwell,

who has conveyed the premises to Mortgagor by a deced dated March 25,
1985 whichh is intended to be recorded contemporancously herewilth,



420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA

ALL THAT CLERTAIN lot or ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County cf Columbla and State of Pennsylvania, and marked upon the
general plan of said town by number 26, and further described and
bounded as follows: '

BEGINNING at & post on the corner of Lot Number 25 on the southward
side of Second or Main Street of said Town, iately belonging to Samuel
Giger, and running thence along said Street, North 63+ degrees East,
59 feet to lot Number 27, lately belonging to Mrs. Sterner:; thence
along said lot South 13 degrees East, 214 feet 6 inches to Pine Alley;
thence along said alley South 637 degrees West, 59 feet to a post;
thence by the aforesaid lot late of Samuel Giger North 26 3/4 degrees
West, 214 feet 6 inches to the place of Beginning.

" BEING a vart of the same premises which the Estate of E. Arline Giger,
deceased, by Lawrence E. Broadt, Administrator, by deed dated
September 4, 1984 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in
Deed Boolk 337, Page 381, granted znd convoeyed unto Arcus Drothors

¥



242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA

s

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit: :

ON the west side of Iron Street in said Town, and BEGINNING at a
corner 23+ feet from the southwest corner of said Iron Street and Pine
Avenue; thence along said Iron Street in a southerly direction 23%
feet to a corner; thence westwardly by a line parallel with the
scuthern line of said Pine Avenue, 66 feet, more or less to Lot of
J.W. Weright; thence in a northerls direction along the line of said
w-~ight lot, 233 feet to the line of lot of Amos W. Mellick; thence
eastwardly along the line of said Mellick's lgt, 66 feet, more or
less, to the place of Beginning, on which is erected a twe story frame
dwelling house.

BEING part of the same premises which Fred E. Wright and Eleanor D.
Wright by deed dated March 29, 1972 and recorded in Columbia County,
Pennsylvania in Deed Book Vcolume 255, Page 568, granted and conveyed
unto George W. Orren, Jr. and Gloria M. Grren an tgﬁpon 1d ©. Hower
and Erma B. Hower, who by their deed, joined in by, Arcius Enterprises,
Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, to convey its equitable interest in
the premises by virtue of an Agreement of Sale dated .
“will convey the premises to Mortgagor herein, which deed is intended
to be recorded contemporaneously herewith.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW :

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, : NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, : £ D. yr-15988
Defendant :

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALiz ON REAL PROPERTY

TO: University Real Estate Company
317 East 7th Street
Berwick, Pennsylvania 136U3

Your {house) real estate at 242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA and
420 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA and 317 East 7th Street, Berwick,

PA is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’'s Sale on - - 7. . /;_:,_E, S
at © .m. in the Sheriff's Office of Columbia County at the
Courthouse, Blcocomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 , to enforce the court

judgment of $ 90,326.29 obtained by Chrysler First Business Credit
Corporation against you. ' -

L
o

NOTICE OF OWNER!S RIGHTS : '
YOou MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent thlS Sheriff's Sale you must take 1mmedlate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Chrysler First
Business Credit Corporation the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, 546 Hamilton Street, Allentown,
Pennsylvania 18101. (215) 432-1919.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking
the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was
impreoperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
ior good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
Notice below to find out how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. 1If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling
the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext. 210

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your
property,

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened you
may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at (215) 784-1991, ext.

210

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

2. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and Sheriff gives a deed to the
buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings tc evict
you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your
house will be filed by the Sheriff on or before .

This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the
Sheriff within ten (10) days after

7. You may alsoc have other rights and defenses, or ways of
getting your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association

P O Box 186

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108

i 10



IN THE COURT OF JMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA ¢ 'INTY, PLENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATTION, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: T e : # (';, '\T‘ﬁr’l
UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY, ; Fon. et 9
Defendant :

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LEHIGH o

Samuel A. Scott, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law
deposes and says that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above matter, Chrysler First Business Credit Corporation, and that as
such is authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said Plaintiff;
that at the time the judgment in the above action was entered and on
the date of the filing thereof, the Defendant(s) was/were alive; that
to the best of the affiant's knowledge, information and belief, the
real or registered owner(s) of the premises(s) isfare University Real
Estate Company , that the last known address of University Real
Estate Company 1is 317 East 7th Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

18603

-

T e

Samuel A. Scott, Esquire 7
Attorney for the Plaintiff
546 Hamilton Stret
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18101
(215)432-1919
I. D. No. 08148

SWORN TO and subscribed

hefore me 1:his"}4r day

of v o, 1988,
o Cui e :
' A . {’

SR Y
Notary Public”
i

LKA‘.]_O AR I et



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW

CHRYSLER FIRST BUSINESS CREDIT :
CORPORAT [ON, . NO. 946-1987
Plaintiff :
vs. . TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: - N o
Eon g ir-f97%

UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE COMPANY,
Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the
above-matter you are directed to levy tpon and sell the following
described property: See attached property description

Amount Due $ 90,326.29
Interest from 10/16/87 $
Costs to be added $
AT sl AL D
Prothonotary
“Date: Mis i g BY: ;
S A Vs fr - L
/<;¢ &Zl, {43§%,Z'

Seal of the Court Besrvy ';



420 West Main.Stréet, Bloomsburg, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or ground situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and marked upon the
general plan of said town by number 26, and further described and
bounded as follcows:

BEGINNING at a post on the corner of Lot Number 25 on the scuthward
side of Sccond or Main Street of said Town, lately belonging to Samuel
Giger, and running thence along said Street, North 631 degrees East,
59 feelb to lot Number 27, lately belonging to Mrs. Sterner; thence
along said lot South 13 degrees East, 214 feet 6 inches to Pine Alley;
thence along sald alley South 637 degrees West, 59 feet to a post;
thence by the aforesaid lot late of Samuel Giger North 26 3/4 degrees
West, 214 feet 6 inches to the place of Beginning.

- BEING @ part of the same premises which the Estate of F. Arline Giger,
deceased, by Lawrence E. Broadt, Administrator, by deed dated
September 4, 1984 and recorded in Columbia County, Pennsylvania in
Deed Book 237, Page 381, granted and conveved unto Arcus rothers,



242 Iron Street, Bloomsburg, PA

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

ON the west side of Iron Street in said Town, and BEGINMNING at a
corner 233 feet from the southwest corner of said Iron Street and Pine
Avenue: thence along said Iron Street in a southerly direction 2373
feet to a corner; thence westwardly by a line parallel with the
southern line of said Pine Avenue, 66 feet, more or less to Lot of
J.W. Wright: thence in a northerl' direction along the line of said
W-ight lot, 233 feet to the line of lot of Amos W. Mellick; thence
eastwardly along the line of said Mellick's lot, 66 feet, more or
less, to the place of Beginning, on which 1s erected a two story frame
dwelling house.

BEING part of the same premises which Fred E. Wright and Eleancr D.
Wright by deed dated WMarch 29, 1972 and recorded in Coclumbia County,
Pennsylvania in Deed Book Volume 255, Page 568, granted and conveyed
unto George W, Orren, Jr., and Gloria M. Orren an toépon 14 9. Hower
and Erma B. Hower, who by their deed, jeined in by,Arcus Enterprises,
Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, to convey its equitable interest in
the premises by virtue of an Agreement of Sale dated ,
will convey the premises to Mortgagor herein, which deed is intended
to be recorded contemporaneously herewith.



317 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA

ALL THAT CERTALN piece or parcel ot land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described.as follows, to wit:

BEGQTHNNING at a point on the northerly side of seventh (7th) Strect,
198 feet East of Chestnut Streel at the corner of l.ot now or late of
Jamcs Kline; thence northerly along said Lot a distance of 65 feel;
the ce easterly and parallel with Seventh (7th) Strecet a distance of
40l foot; theneo soultherly aleng caid leb a distangoe of 65 feev Lo
Seventh Streel aforesaid; thence westerly along said Slreet a distance
of 497 fecl to the place of Beginning.

BEING a portion of Lot Ho. 217 in Gilbert Fowler's Addition to
Berwick. '

DEING the same premises which Charles R. Shotwell, Sr. and Dorothy May
Shotwell by Indenture dated March 15, 18985 and recorded in the Office
of the Hecorder of Deeds in and for the County of Coluwbia in Deed
Book 345, Page 207, granted and conveyed unto Linda Bird Shobwell,

who has conveyed the prenises to Mortgagor by a deed dated March 25,

1985 whicn is intended to be recorded contemporancously herewith,



